

PROJECT(S) : SHEFFIELD-BARTON IM SURF (18)

CONTRACT ID : 09A044
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 42 CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 SHEFFIELD-BARTON IM SURF (18): BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF
 SHEFFIELD AT MILE MARKER 150.700 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY
 ALONG INTERSTATE ROUTE 91 (SOUTHBOUND LANE) FOR A DISTANCE
 OF 27,614.40 FT (5.23 MILES) TO MILE MARKER 155.930 IN THE
 TOWN OF BARTON.

TOWN(S) : SHEFFIELD GLOVER
 BARTON
 COUNTY : CALEDONIA
 DISTRICT : D09

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS SURFACE PRESERVATION PROJECT
 INCLUDES ONE OF TWO ALTERNATES: ALTERNATE A INVOLVES COLD
 PLANING AND PAVING: ALTERNATE B INVOLVES HOT-IN-PLACE
 RECYCLING WITH FOG SEAL AND A TWO COURSE MICROSURFACING,
 TRAFFIC MARKINGS AND OTHER INCIDENTAL ITEMS ARE INCLUDED IN
 THIS PROJECT.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC	\$ 1,072,285.00	100.0000%
2	980282993801 NEW YORK BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS CORPORATION	\$ 1,166,692.00	108.8043%
3	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 1,224,165.00	114.1641%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	11000.000 LF	0.10000	1100.00	1.50000	16500.00	2.00000	22000.00
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	49000.000 LF	0.38000	18620.00	0.23000	11270.00	0.15000	7350.00
0020 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0025 608.30	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	90.000 HR	30.00000	2700.00	50.00000	4500.00	5.00000	450.00
0030 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	1260.000 HR	25.00000	31500.00	65.00000	81900.00	10.00000	12600.00
0035 630.15	FLAGGERS	630.000 HR	27.00000	17010.00	22.00000	13860.00	5.00000	3150.00

PROJECT(S): SHEFFIELD-BARTON IM SURF (18)

CONTRACT ID : 09A044

			(1) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC		(2) 980282993801 NEW YORK BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS		(3) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP		1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0045 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP		140000.00000	140000.00	64000.00000	64000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
0050 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP		50000.00000	50000.00	50500.00000	50500.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0055 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH		2000.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	7500.00	1500.00000	4500.00
0060 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE	77000.000 LF		0.15000	11550.00	0.13000	10010.00	0.15000	11550.00
0065 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	58000.000 LF		0.15000	8700.00	0.13000	7540.00	0.15000	8700.00
0070 646.24 12 INCH WHITE LINE	1100.000 LF		0.27000	297.00	0.25000	275.00	0.30000	330.00
0075 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	1600.000 EACH		1.00000	1600.00	1.15000	1840.00	0.55000	880.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	289,154.00	\$	270,271.00	\$	222,086.00
SECTION 0002 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE A)								
0080 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	120000.000 SY		4.00000	480000.00	3.00000	360000.00	1.40000	168000.00
0085 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	410.000 CWT		50.00000	20500.00	30.00000	12300.00	1.00000	410.00
0090 490.30 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	10600.000 TON		85.00000	901000.00	100.00000	1060000.00	78.00000	826800.00
0095 490.31 AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0100 490.32 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0105 490.34 LONGITUDINAL JOINT COMPACTION PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0110 646.622 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	38000.000 LF		0.10000	3800.00	0.10000	3800.00	0.10000	3800.00
0115 646.632 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	29000.000 LF		0.10000	2900.00	0.10000	2900.00	0.10000	2900.00
0120 646.662 TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	550.000 LF		0.27000	148.50	0.30000	165.00	0.30000	165.00
0125 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU		1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,408,352.50	\$	1,439,169.00	\$	1,002,079.00
SECTION 0003 ROADWAY (ALTERNATE B)								

PROJECT(S): SHEFFIELD-BARTON IM SURF (18)

CONTRACT ID : 09A044

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 120022720210 THE GORMAN GROUP, LLC		(2) 980282993801 NEW YORK BITUMINOUS PRODUCTS		(3) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 490.32 MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0135 646.622 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	77000.000 LF	0.10000	7700.00	0.08000	6160.00	0.10000	7700.00
0140 646.632 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	58000.000 LF	0.10000	5800.00	0.08000	4640.00	0.10000	5800.00
0145 646.662 TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	1100.000 LF	0.10000	110.00	0.25000	275.00	0.30000	330.00
0150 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (HOT-IN-PLACE RECYCLE	121500.000 SY	3.28000	398520.00	3.68000	447120.00	5.00000	607500.00
0155 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (MICROSURFACE TREATMENT, TYPE II)	2000.000 TON	170.00000	340000.00	204.00000	408000.00	200.00000	400000.00
0160 900.683 SPECIAL PROVISION (FOG SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT)	1550.000 CWT	20.00000	31000.00	19.50000	30225.00	25.00000	38750.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	783,131.00	\$	896,421.00	\$	1,060,081.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	289,154.00	\$	270,271.00	\$	222,086.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2		\$	783,131.00	\$	896,421.00	\$	1,060,081.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2		\$	1,072,285.00	\$	1,166,692.00	\$	1,282,167.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1		\$	1,408,352.50	\$	1,439,169.00	\$	1,002,079.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1		\$	1,697,506.50	\$	1,709,440.00	\$	1,224,165.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,072,285.00	\$	1,166,692.00	\$	1,224,165.00